
Copeland Middle School is a collaborative community, where all stakeholders work in
solidarity, thus creating an environment of mutual-respect, trust, and responsibility while

empowering all individuals to be their authentic selves.

Communication Framework
Copeland Middle School is committed to ensuring open communication between all
stakeholders. All staff members will engage in positive two-way communication by
connecting families to student learning through sharing data, providing strategies

to support learning at home, and allowing students to advocate for their education.
While the staff at CMS will be working to meet this goal, we ask all parents,

guardians, and students to follow the following guidelines to ensure successful
resolvement of any questions and/or concerns.

● On matters concerning curriculum and instruction
○ The communication framework that should be followed is:

● On matters concerning Special Education
○ The communication framework that should be followed is:

● On matters concerning discipline
○ The communication framework that should be followed is:
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● On matters concerning after school activities
○ The communication framework that should be followed is:

● On matters concerning after school athletics
○ The communication framework that should be followed is:

● To resolve all matters only after you have followed all the levels above,
please contact:

For teacher emails and phone numbers, please visit Copeland’s
website under the directory tab.

https://cms.rocktwp.net/o/cms/staff
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Administrative Team

Grade
Level

Title Name Email Phone
(973)

627-2465

6 Vice-Principal Ms. Bree Brace bbrace@rocktwp.net Ext. 6138

7 Vice-Principal Mr. Brian
Rawlins

brawlins@rocktwp.net Ext. 6137

8 Vice-Principal
Last Names A-L

Ms. Bree Brace bbrace@rocktwp.net Ext. 6138

8 Vice-Principal
Last Names

M-Z

Mr. Brian
Rawlins

brawlins@rocktwp.net Ext. 6137

6-8 Principal Mr. Alfonso A.
Gonnella

agonnella@rocktwp.net Ext. 6139

Guidance Team

Grade Level Counselor Email Phone
(973) 627-2465

6th Ms. Rosie Iannicelli riannicelli@rocktwp.net Ext. 6218

7th Ms. Olivia Dunnigan odunnigan@rocktwp.net Ext. 6152

8th Ms. Christine Ciampi cciampi@rocktwp.net Ext. 6153

mailto:cciampi@rocktwp.net
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After-School Activities & Sports

Title Name Email Phone
(973) 627-2465

Club
Coordinator

Ms. Bree Brace mvarcadipane@rocktwp.net Ext. 6138

Cross Country
Coach

Mr. Michael
Bernstein

mbernstein@rocktwp.net Ext. 6223

Girls Basketball
Coach

Mr. William
Swenty

wswenty@rocktwp.net Ext. 6193

Boys Basketball
Coach

Mr. Michael
Bernstein

mbernstein@rocktwp.net Ext. 6223

Central Office

Title Name Email Phone
(973) 627-8200

Assistant
Superintendent

Mr. Patrick Higgins phiggins@rocktwp.net Ext. 6096

Superintendent Dr. Richard Corbett rcorbett@rocktwp.net Ext. 6095

Board of Education Boardmail@rocktwp.net


